CMYK
Table 1
Catalog No. BK-C0054a
Industry's First* Airless Type (*In-house research)
2 Types: Parallel type and Swing type
High rigidity and withstand load capacity
Parallel type can be used as a press fitting base
2 size variations

BK
8◯
Order Codes
ECPL
Direction of
movement
F : �parallel
movement
Size (main unit)
52 : 52 mm [2.047 in.]
70 : 70 mm [2.756 in.]
Centripetal force
	 Blank	: with centripetal force
	 N	: �without centripetal force
Controller
	 Blank	: without controller
	 CN	: with controller (NPN specifications)
	 CP	: with controller (PNP specifications)
Cable length (for relay)
	 Blank	: without cable
	 3L	: 3 m [9.840 ft]
	 5L	: 5 m [16.400 ft]
Electric
Compliance
Bracket (for controller)
	 Blank	: without bracket
	 BR	: with bracket (cannot be selected without controller)
- - - - -
Operation checker
	 Blank	: without operation checker
	 AN	: with operation checker (NPN specifications)
	 AP	: with operation checker (PNP specifications)
F
Operation checker EAK - □
[Accessories]
• �I/O cable
(for operation checker
only)
Bracket, one piece
(for controller) PSU - BR
● Additional parts
Controller ECB - CPL □ - □ - □
Applicable main unit
	 52	: for ECPL52□
	 70	: for ECPL70□
[Accessories]
• Power cable
• I/O cable
Type
NP 	: NPN specifications
PN 	: PNP specifications
Bracket
	 Blank	: without bracket
	 BR	: with bracket
Type
  NP : �NPN
specifications
  PN : �PNP
specifications
Cable EK □ - □
Cable length
P, I, IA types cannot be selected)
	 Blank	: Nothing specified
	 3L	: 3 m [9.840 ft]
	 5L	: 5 m [16.400 ft]Type
 A	 : for relay
 P	 : for power supply
 I	 : for I/O
 IA	 : for I/O (for operation checker only)
EKA-□: for relay EKP: for power supply
EKI: for I/O EKIA: for I/O (for operation checker only)
BK
9◯

BK
12◯
Order Codes
ECPL
Direction of
movement
S : �swinging
movement
Size (main unit)
52 : 52 mm [2.047 in.]
70 : 70 mm [2.756 in.]
Centripetal force
	 Blank	: with centripetal force
	 N	: Without centripetal force
Controller
	 Blank	: without controller
	 CN	: with controller (NPN specifications)
	 CP	:with controller  (PNP specifications)
Cable length  (for relay)
	 Blank	: No cable
	 3L	: 3 m [9.840 ft]
	 5L	: 5 m [16.400 ft]
Electric
Compliance
Bracket (for controller)
	 Blank	: without bracket
	 BR	: with bracket (cannot be selected without controller)
- - - - -
Operation checker
	 Blank	: without operation checker
	 AN	: with operation checker (NPN specifications)
	 AP	: with operation checker (PNP specifications)
S
Cable EK □ - □
Cable length
P, I, IA types cannot be selected)
	 Blank	: Nothing specified
	 3L	: 3 m [9.840 ft]
	 5L	: 5 m [16.400 ft]Type
 A	 : for relay
 P	 : for power supply
 I	 : for I/O
 IA	 : for I/O (for operation checker only)
● Additional parts
Controller
[Accessories]
• Power cable
• I/O cable
Operation checker
[Accessories]
• �I/O cable
(for operation checker
only)
Bracket, one piece
(for controller) PSU - BRECB - CPL □ - □ - □
Applicable main unit
	 52	: for ECPL52□
	 70	: for ECPL70□
Type
NP : NPN specifications
PN : PNP specifications
Bracket
	 Blank	: without bracket
	 BR	: with bracket
EAK - □
Type
　NP : �NPN
specifications
　PN : �PNP
specifications
EKA-□: for relay EKP: for power supply
EKI: for I/O EKIA: for I/O (for operation checker only)
BK